  [AK7600]
MS0999-E-00  2008/09
 - 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
AK7600 is a CODEC (2ch ADC, 6ch DAC) with a delay line memory and digital filters such as EQ. This
device operates in master mode and the internal sampling rate is 44.1kHz. It supports 5.0V single input
and the integrated regulator generates the internal voltage. The 2-channeled ADC achieves dynamic
rage of 97dB single end inputs, and 6-channeled DAC achieves 102dB single end outputs. The delay line

MS0999-E-00  2008/09
 - 3 -
■ Ordering Guide
      AK7600VF    -40 ∼ +85°C       30pin VSOP(0.65mm pitch)
AKD7600     Evaluation board for AK7600
■ Pin Layout
Figure 2. Pin Layout
6
5
4
3
2
1 TSTI
REF18
VCOM
VSS4
AINL
AINR
7
VSS1 8
VSS2
XTO
XTI
SDTO3
SDTO2
SDTO1
LRCK
BICK
AK7600
Top
View
10
9 VREFH
AOUT1L
AOUT1R 11
AOUT2L 12
DVDD
CLKO
SCL
SDA
25
26
27
28
29
30
24
23
21
22
20
19
AVDD
AOUT2R 13
AOUT3L 14
VSS3
PDN
18
17
AOUT3R 15 DZF 16
  [AK7600]
MS0999-E-00  2008/09
 - 4 -
PIN FUNCTION
No. Pin Name I/O Function
1 TSTI I Test Pin
This pin should be connected to VSS1.
2 REF18 O Internal regulator 1.8V Output pin
3 VSS4 - Ground Pin, 0V
4 VCOM O VCOM pin
5 AINL I ADC Input pin Lch.
6 AINR I ADC Input pin Rch
7 AVDD - Analog Power Supply Pin 4.5~5.5V